140
•  Built-in MCU (Micro Controller Unit)
•  Real time processing/higher precision
•  Over current protection range: 0.5~60A, wide range protection (1~960A with an external CT)
•  Under current protection range : The set over current or less
•  Earth fault current protection range: Earth fault protection via zero current detection / 0.02~3A (Definite operation)
•  Over current protection operation time characteristic: Definite - 0.5~60A (external CT combination for over 60A)
 Inverse - 0.5~10A (external CT combination for over 10A)

ZCT-120 120
151
How to Order
To order an EOCR-3EZ:
E
❷ ❸ ❹❶
O C R 3 E Z - W R A Z 7 A
E O C R F E Z - W R A Z 7 W A
❷ ❸ ❹ ❺❶
To order an EOCR-FEZ:
Z
❶
To order a ZCT:
C T - 0 3 5
C
❶ ❷
To order a cable:
A B L E - 1 5 - 0 0 H
EOCR-3EZ/FEZ
Digital Over Current Relay
❶ Current Range
WR 0.5~60A
H1 100:5 3CT Combination Type
HH 150:5 3CT Combination Type
H2 200:5 3CT Combination Type
H3 300:5 3CT Combination Type
H4 400:5 3CT Combination Type
❷
Output Contact
State
A a(97-98): OC, a(57-58): GR
C b(95-96), a(97-98) OL, GR Shared Contact
❸
Operating Power
Supply/ Frequency
B AC/DC24V Compatible
F7 AC110V, 50/60Hz
M7 AC220V, 50/60Hz
❹
Earth Fault Current
Setting Range
A 0.02~3A
※ For a CT combination type, please write an accessory code from the CT Order Codes separately.
❶ Current Range
WR 0.5~60A
H1 100:5 3CT Combination Type
HH 150:5 3CT Combination Type
H2 200:5 3CT Combination Type
H3 300:5 3CT Combination Type
H4 400:5 3CT Combination Type
❷
Output Contact
State
A a(97-98): OC, a(57-58): GR
C b(95-96), a(97-98) OL, GR Shared Contact
❸
Operating
Power Supply/
Frequency
B AC/DC24V Compatible
F7 AC110V, 50/60Hz
M7 AC220V, 50/60Hz
❹ Converter
Z7 AC/DC85~250V, 50/60Hz
W Window (Hole Type)
T Terminal (Terminal Type)
❺
Earth Fault Current
Setting Range
A 0.02~3A
※ For a CT combination type, please write an accessory code from the CT Order Codes separately.
※ For cables, please write an appropriate code for the required length when ordering a main body.